CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA

TREE TRIMMING CONTRACT 2014-TT-1

CONTRACTOR'S BID

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL CITY OF GRAND ISLAND GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA

THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER, having examined the plans, specifications, general and special conditions, other proposed Contract documents, all addenda thereto and being acquainted with and fully understanding (a) the extent and character of the work covered by this bid, (b) the location, arrangement and specified requirements for the proposed work, (c) the location, character and condition of existing streets, roads, highways, railroads, pavements, surfacing, walks, driveways, curbs, gutters, trees, sewers, utilities, drainage courses and structures and other installations, both surface and underground, which may affect or be affected by the proposed work, (d) the nature and extent of the excavations to be made and the handling and rehandling requirements, including the possible constraints of dewatering due to ground water, (f) the difficulties and hazards to the work which might be caused by storm and flood water, delivery facilities, and (h) all other factors and conditions affecting or which may be affected by the work,

HEREBY PROPOSES to furnish all required materials, supplies, equipment, tools and plant, to perform all necessary labor and supervision, and to construct, install, erect, equip and complete all work stipulated in, required by and in accordance with the Contract documents and the plans, specifications and other documents referred to therein (as altered, amended or modified by all addenda thereto) for and in consideration of the following prices.

C.1.1 BID PRICE: The work has been divided into ten (10) sections. The bidder shall fill in the following prices for each individual section for Tree Trimming Contract 2014-TT-1. These prices will be used as the established price for each section. Section prices shall include all materials, supplies, equipment, labor, and taxes necessary to complete the tree trimming in the specified area.

The bidder shall complete the specified work, as stated in these specifications and as shown on the plans and drawings, for all work in each individual section for the total lump sum firm price of:

ITEM		PRICE, IN FIGURES	
Section 1	Total Price (in figures)	\$	
Section 2	Total Price (in figures)	\$ 7,000.	
Section 3	Total Price (in figures)	\$ 11,000,000	
Section 4	Total Price (in figures)	\$ 6,000.00	
Section 5	Total Price (in figures)	\$	
Section 6	Total Price (in figures)	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>	
Section 7	Total Price (in figures)	\$	
Section 8	Total Price (in figures)	\$ 5300.00	
Section 9	Total Price (in figures)	\$	
Section 10	Total Price (in figures)	\$ 12,000,00	
TOTAL PRICE ALL SECTIONS (in figures)		\$ 49,300,	

for all sections or award to multiple Contractors by	by individual section.	ay award to a single Contractor
EXCEPTIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS: Each be shall offer items which fully comply with these conditions, specifications, etc., wherein the bid exceptions as are made shall be listed by page pages of these specifications. Exceptions of these specifications. Exceptions of these specifications are listed by the bidder.	se requirements or shall plainly dder's items offered do not mee number in the following blanks and all be explained in detail in a ents for exceptions and suppleme require the successful bidder to contain the successful bidder the successful	set forth all points, features, at these specifications. Such a shall be marked in ink on the letter accompanying the bid ntary terms. Failure to outline amply with these specifications.
Exceptions to specifications, pages:		
PRE-BID SITE INSPECTION BY: 10 m	Ummol 8	
Date Oct - 20 - 13		
DISPOSAL AREA: The Contractor shall dispose to and approved by the City. At our private.	of all cuttings and trimmings in th	e following location, submitted
INSURANCE: Bidder acknowledges that bid include EXPERIENCE DATA: Each bidder shall supply the		surance requirements.
	following data on their experience:	, in the second
EXPERIENCE DATA: Each bidder shall supply the Project Owner/Contact/Phone No.	e following data on their experience: Project Location	, in the second
EXPERIENCE DATA: Each bidder shall supply the Project Owner/Contact/Phone No. Additional Data:	e following data on their experience: Project Location	Completion Date
EXPERIENCE DATA: Each bidder shall supply the Project Owner/Contact/Phone No.	e following data on their experience: Project Location	Completion Date
EXPERIENCE DATA: Each bidder shall supply the Project Owner/Contact/Phone No. Additional Data: ADDENDA: Bidder acknowledges that Addenda N	e following data on their experience: Project Location umber(s) were replaced by the forest until the Certificate of Insurance cuted.	Completion Date Completion Date Completion Date
EXPERIENCE DATA: Each bidder shall supply the Project Owner/Contact/Phone No. Additional Data: ADDENDA: Bidder acknowledges that Addenda N preparation. The undersigned bidder agrees to furnish the recaceptance of this bid, and further agrees to comspecified requirements. No work shall commence are approved by the City and the contract is executed to the contract of the project of the contract	e following data on their experience: Project Location umber(s) were required bond and to enter into a caplete all work covered by the foree until the Certificate of Insurance cuted. ne amount of	Completion Date received and considered in bid contract within (20) days after going bid in accordance with and bonds (when required)
EXPERIENCE DATA: Each bidder shall supply the Project Owner/Contact/Phone No. Additional Data: ADDENDA: Bidder acknowledges that Addenda N preparation. The undersigned bidder agrees to furnish the recacceptance of this bid, and further agrees to comspecified requirements. No work shall commence are approved by the City and the contract is exec	e following data on their experience: Project Location umber(s) were required bond and to enter into a caplete all work covered by the force outil the Certificate of Insurance cuted. The amount of feited to and become the property accepted and a contract be aware and to furnish the required found with	Completion Date received and considered in bid contract within (20) days after going bid in accordance with and bonds (when required) Dollars () of the City of Grand Island, led and the successful bidder in 20 days, but otherwise the

In submitting this bid it is understood that the right is reserved by the City to reject any and all bids; to waive irregularities therein and to accept whichever bid that may be in the best interest of the City. It is understood that this bid may not be withdrawn until after sixty (60) days from bid opening.

In submitting this bid, the bidder states that bidder fully complies with, and will continue to comply with, applicable State fair labor standards as required by Section 73-102 RRS, 1943 and also complies with, and will continue to comply with, Section 48-657 RRS, 1943 pertaining to contributions to the Unemployment Compensation Fund of the State of Nebraska.

The undersigned bidder hereby certifies (a) that this bid is genuine and is not made in the interest of or in the behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation, and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; (b) that bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; (c) that bidder has not sought, by collusion or otherwise, to obtain for themselves an advantage over any other bidder or over the City of Grand Island; and (d) that bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid.

DATED 1 ovember 12, 2013	
SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:	
If an Individual: Formy//mkless	doing business
as Jom's Tree Service	
If a Partnership	
by	, member of firm.
If a Corporation:	/0
by	(Seal)
Title	
Business Address of Bidder 1839 EAST 4 TO ST	
Orand Island, NE 68801	
Telephone Number 30/-384-2250 Fax Number 382-1683	